To receive and discuss the DRAFT (2) precept figures for recommendation to full 

council Note: figures for SLCC subscription and Fields in Trust subscription separated, 

general reserve figure amended: Proposal from Finance Committee to recommend that 

the figure of £58213.51 (fifty eight thousand, two hundred and thirteen pounds 51pence) 

be put forward as the precept request for 2017/2018 RESOLVED. Noted that the precept 

figures would be made up as follows: precept £54889 and NLC grant portion £3324. 

Committee discussed requirement for a Financial Risk Assessment.